
Sewanee (10-30) -vs- Centre (16-22)
4/26/2024 at Mount Berry, Ga. (Kay Williams Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R. Huskey (8-14)
Loss: A. Searcy (4-7)
HBP: None
PB: S. Rogers
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 1:18   Attendance: 75   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Sewanee 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 5 0
Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0

Sewanee 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Buckner ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Z. Crockett cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
S. Tackett lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
H. Wilson c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
S. Storsteen 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Parker rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Giffin 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
C. Cain dp 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
E. Litchfiel 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
R. Huskey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 5 2 0 5 2

SH: E. Litchfiel (1)
SB: Z. Crockett (2)

Centre 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Ogle rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
M. Tabor 3b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
K. Gregory 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
E. Lammers cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
C. Floyd 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
A. Searcy dp/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
R. Bentley ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    C. Unruh ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Rogers c 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    L. Rice c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Duncan lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
M. Tomillo p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 7 1 0 6 6

2B: A. Duncan (1)
SH: M. Tabor (1)
SB: M. Tabor (1)
DP: 1

Sewanee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Huskey (W, 8-14) 7.0 7 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 27 28 8 7 104
Totals 7 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 27 28 8 7 104

Centre IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Tomillo 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
A. Searcy (L, 4-7) 7.0 5 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 9 6 100
Totals 5 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 9 6 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sewanee - Top of 1st SEW CEN
A. Searcy to p. 0 0
M. Tomillo to dp. 0 0
A. Buckner popped up to 2b. 0 0
Z. Crockett grounded out to 2b. 0 0
S. Tackett popped out to c. 0 0

Centre - Bottom of 1st SEW CEN
Z. Crockett to cf. 0 0
H. Wilson to c. 0 0
S. Storsteen to 3b. 0 0
M. Parker to rf. 0 0
A. Giffin to 1b. 0 0
R. Huskey to p. 0 0
L. Ogle singled. 0 0
M. Tabor singled; L. Ogle advanced to second. 0 0
K. Gregory grounded out to 3b; M. Tabor advanced to second; L. Ogle advanced to third. 0 0
E. Lammers grounded out to ss, RBI; M. Tabor advanced to third; L. Ogle scored. 0 1
C. Floyd struck out swinging. 0 1

Sewanee - Top of 2nd SEW CEN
H. Wilson popped up to 3b. 0 1
S. Storsteen struck out swinging. 0 1
M. Parker flied out to lf. 0 1

Centre - Bottom of 2nd SEW CEN
A. Searcy struck out swinging. 0 1
R. Bentley flied out to rf. 0 1
S. Rogers singled. 0 1
A. Duncan struck out swinging. 0 1

Sewanee - Top of 3rd SEW CEN
A. Giffin singled. 0 1
C. Cain struck out looking. 0 1
E. Litchfiel struck out looking. 0 1
A. Buckner flied out to cf. 0 1

Centre - Bottom of 3rd SEW CEN
L. Ogle flied out to cf. 0 1
M. Tabor singled. 0 1
M. Tabor stole second. 0 1
K. Gregory struck out swinging. 0 1
E. Lammers grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Sewanee - Top of 4th SEW CEN
Z. Crockett singled. 0 1
Z. Crockett stole second. 0 1
S. Tackett struck out swinging. 0 1
Z. Crockett stole third. 0 1
H. Wilson singled, RBI; Z. Crockett scored. 1 1
S. Storsteen grounded into double play ss to 1b; H. Wilson out on the play. 1 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Centre - Bottom of 4th SEW CEN
C. Floyd singled. 1 1
A. Searcy flied out to rf. 1 1
R. Bentley struck out swinging. 1 1
S. Rogers popped up to ss. 1 1

Sewanee - Top of 5th SEW CEN
M. Parker grounded out to ss. 1 1
A. Giffin singled. 1 1
A. Giffin advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
C. Cain singled, RBI; A. Giffin scored. 2 1
E. Litchfiel out at first p to 2b, SAC; C. Cain advanced to second. 2 1
A. Buckner grounded out to ss. 2 1

Centre - Bottom of 5th SEW CEN
A. Duncan grounded out to 3b. 2 1
L. Ogle singled to left field. 2 1
M. Tabor out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; L. Ogle advanced to second. 2 1
K. Gregory grounded out to p. 2 1

Sewanee - Top of 6th SEW CEN
Z. Crockett popped up to 1b. 2 1
S. Tackett popped up to 2b. 2 1
H. Wilson popped out to 1b. 2 1

Centre - Bottom of 6th SEW CEN
E. Lammers flied out to cf. 2 1
C. Floyd popped up to 1b. 2 1
A. Searcy flied out to rf. 2 1

Sewanee - Top of 7th SEW CEN
S. Storsteen grounded out to ss. 2 1
M. Parker struck out swinging. 2 1
A. Giffin popped up to ss. 2 1

Centre - Bottom of 7th SEW CEN
C. Unruh to ss for R. Bentley. 2 1
C. Unruh struck out swinging. 2 1
L. Rice to c for S. Rogers. 2 1
L. Rice grounded out to ss. 2 1
A. Duncan doubled. 2 1
L. Ogle flied out to lf. 2 1


